

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20582/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in
297/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MACA No.

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KARKETTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L.Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
 Mr. G.C.Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the overall circumstance of the case, we
feel that the compensation of Rs. 13,00,000/- without
interest would be just and proper compensation. As the
petitioner had already deposited Rs. 2,50,000/-, the
remaining amount shall be deposited with the Motor Accident
Claims Tribunal, New Delhi within six weeks from today. It
will be open for the respondent to withdraw the said amount.
The special leave petition is disposed of
accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master